
2025 MHS Employee & Employer Contributions

Houseparents, Interns, MHEA, Non-union, Operations, Safety & Security Rates are shown 
bi-weekly and may vary slightly each pay period due to payroll system rounding.

MHS Deposits Into Your HSA
Rates are bi-weekly

Medical & Prescription Single Employee/
Spouse

Parent/
Child

Parent/ 
Children Family Single Non-single

PPO (hired prior to 7/1/18 only) $79.06 $177.89 $118.59 $166.02 $237.18 n/a n/a

Q Plan w/HSA $53.80 $121.04 $80.70 $112.97 $161.39 $48.08 $96.16

Dental Single 2-person Family

Basic None None None

Enhanced $5.50 $11.00 $13.20

High Option $8.22 $16.43 $19.72

Vision Single Family

None None

Opt-out (Waiver bonus)

Medical $32.31

Dental $4.62

HSA Annual IRS Contribution Limits Single up 
to $4,300

Non-single 
up to $8,550 Age 55+ additional $1,000

MHS is contributing a maximum of $1,250/$2,500. This means 
the employee can only contribute the difference.

$3,050 
($117.30 
per pay)

$6,050 
($232.69
 per pay)

$4,050 Single ($155.76 per pay)
$7,050 Non-Single ($271.15 per pay)



New Hires
Please note your first paycheck will be a paper check.  Payroll will send you an email on where to pick up your first paycheck.  
Once Payroll verifies your direct deposit information, subsequent paychecks will be direct deposited.  If you have questions, 
please contact the Payroll Hotline at 717-520-2352.

 
1/1/2025 $3,050 $6,050 $4,050 $7,050
 ($1,250 $2,500) ($1,250 $2,500)
1st contribution on 01/10/25  
    
2/1/2025 $2,796 $5,546 $3,713 $6,463
 ($1,146 $2,292) ($1,146 $2,292) 
1st contribution on 02/07/25    

3/1/2025 $2,542 $5,042 $3,375 $5,875
 ($1,042 $2,083) ($1,042 $2,083) 
1st contribution on 03/07/25

4/1/2025 $2,288 $4,538 $3,038 $5,288
 ($938 $1,875) ($938 $1,875) 
1st contribution on 04/18/25   

5/1/2025 $2,033 $4,033 $2,700 $4,700
 ($833 $1,667) ($833 $1,667)
1st contribution on 05/16/25    
 

6/1/2025 $1,779 $3,529 $2,363 $4,113
 ($729 $1,458) ($729 $1,458) 
1st contribution on 06/13/25    

7/1/2025 $1,525 $3,025 $2,025 $3,525
 ($625 $1,250) ($625 $1,250)
1st contribution on 07/11/25 

8/1/2025 $1,271 $2,521 $1,688 $2,938
 ($521 $1,042) ($521 $1,042) 
1st contribution on 08/08/25    

9/1/2025 $1,017 $2,017 $1,350 $2,350
 ($417 $833) ($417 $833) 
1st contribution on 09/05/25    

10/1/2025 $763 $1,513 $1,013 $1,763
 ($313 $625) ($313 $625)
1st contribution on 10/17/25    
    

11/1/2025 $508 $1,008 $675 $1,175
 ($208 $417) ($208 $417) 
1st contribution on 11/14/25 

   
12/1/2025 $254 $504 $338 $588
 ($104 $208) ($104 $208)
1st contribution on 12/12/25    
 

Benefits Begin 1st of Month Following Hire
1 Week 1 12/23/24 12/29/24
 Week 2 12/30/24 01/05/25
2 Week 1 01/06/25 01/12/25
 Week 2 01/13/25 01/19/25
3 Week 1 01/20/25 01/26/25
 Week 2 01/27/25 02/02/25
4 Week 1 02/03/25 02/09/25
 Week 2 02/10/25 02/16/25
5 Week 1 02/17/25 02/23/25
 Week 2 02/24/25 03/02/25
6 Week 1 03/03/25 03/09/25
 Week 2 03/10/25 03/16/25
7 Week 1 03/17/25 03/23/25
 Week 2 03/24/25 03/30/25
8 Week 1 03/31/25 04/06/25
 Week 2 04/07/25 04/13/25
9 Week 1 04/14/25 04/20/25
 Week 2 04/21/25 04/27/25
10 Week 1 04/28/25 05/04/25
 Week 2 05/05/25 05/11/25
11 Week 1 05/12/25 05/18/25
 Week 2 05/19/25 05/25/25
12 Week 1 05/26/25 06/01/25
 Week 2 06/02/25 06/08/25
13 Week 1 06/09/25 06/15/25
 Week 2 06/16/25 06/22/25
14 Week 1 06/23/25 06/29/25
 Week 2 06/30/25 07/06/25
15 Week 1 07/07/25 07/13/25
 Week 2 07/14/25 07/20/25
16 Week 1 07/21/25 07/27/25
 Week 2 07/28/25 08/03/25
17 Week 1 08/04/25 08/10/25
 Week 2 08/11/25 08/17/25
18 Week 1 08/18/25 08/24/25
 Week 2 08/25/25 08/31/25
19 Week 1 09/01/25 09/07/25
 Week 2 09/08/25 09/14/25
20 Week 1 09/15/25 09/21/25
 Week 2 09/22/25 09/28/25
21 Week 1 09/29/25 10/05/25
 Week 2 10/06/25 10/12/25
22 Week 1 10/13/25 10/19/25
 Week 2 10/20/25 10/26/25
23 Week 1 10/27/25 11/02/25
 Week 2 11/03/25 11/09/25
24 Week 1 11/10/25 11/16/25
 Week 2 11/17/25 11/23/25
25 Week 1 11/24/25 11/30/25
 Week 2 12/01/25 12/07/25
26 Week 1 12/08/25 12/14/25
 Week 2 12/15/25 12/21/25

Week Begin-
ning Date

Payment 
Number

Week Ending 
Date

Pay 
Date

Max Employee HSA Contribution
(MHS Contribution)

Benefits Begin Date Single Family 55+ Single 55+ Family

01/10/25

01/24/25

02/07/25

02/21/25

03/07/25

03/21/25

04/04/25

04/18/25

05/02/25

05/16/25

05/30/25

06/13/25

06/27/25

07/11/25

07/25/25

08/08/25

08/22/25

09/05/25

09/19/25

10/03/25

10/17/25

10/31/25

11/14/25

11/28/25

12/12/25

12/26/25


