2025 MHS Employee & Employer Contributions

							MHS Deposits Into Your HSA Rates are bi-weekly		
Medical & Prescription	Single	Employee/ Spouse	Parent/ Child	Parent/ Children	Family	Single	Non-single		
PPO (hired prior to 7/1/18 only)	\$79.06	\$177.89	\$118.59	\$166.02	\$237.18	n/a	n/a		
Q Plan w/HSA	\$53.80	\$121.04	\$80.70	\$112.97	\$161.39	\$48.08	\$96.16		
Dental	Single	2-person	Family						
Basic	None	None	None						
Enhanced	\$5.50	\$11.00	\$13.20						
High Option	\$8.22	\$16.43	\$19.72						
Vision	Single	Family							
	None	None							
Opt-out (Waiver bonus)									
Medical			\$32.31						
Dental			\$4.62						

HSA Annual IRS Contribution Limits	Single up to \$4,300	Non-single up to \$8,550	Age 55+ additional \$1,000
MHS is contributing a maximum of \$1,250/\$2,500. This means the employee can only contribute the difference.	\$3,050 (\$117.30 per pay)	\$6,050 (\$232.69 per pay)	\$4,050 Single (\$155.76 per pay) \$7,050 Non-Single (\$271.15 per pay)

New Hires

Please note your first paycheck will be a paper check. Payroll will send you an email on where to pick up your first paycheck. Once Payroll verifies your direct deposit information, subsequent paychecks will be direct deposited. If you have questions, please contact the Payroll Hotline at 717-520-2352.

Payment Number		Week Begin- ning Date	Week Ending Date	Pay Date		Max	Employee HS (MHS Cont	5A Contribution ribution)	۱
	Benef	its Begin 1st o	f Month Following	j Hire	Benefits Begin Date	Single	Family	55+ Single	55+ Family
1	Week 1	12/23/24	12/29/24		1/1/2025	¢2.050	¢C 050	¢ 4.050	¢7.050
	Week 2	12/30/24	01/05/25	01/10/25	1/1/2025	\$3,050 (\$1,250	\$6,050 \$2,500)	\$4,050 (\$1,250	\$7,050 \$2,500)
2	Week 1	01/06/25	25 01/12/25 1st contributio	1st contribution on 0		Ψ <u>2</u> ,500)	(#1,250	\$2,500)	
	Week 2	01/13/25	01/19/25	01/24/25		1/10/25			
3	Week 1	01/20/25	0/25 01/26/25 2/1/2025	2/1/2025	\$2,796	796 \$5,546	\$3,713	\$6,463	
	Week 2	01/27/25	02/02/25	02/07/25		(\$1,146	\$2,292)	(\$1,146	\$2,292)
4	Week 1	02/03/25	02/09/25		1st contribution on 0	2/07/25			
		02/10/25	02/16/25	02/21/25					
5		02/17/25	02/23/25		3/1/2025	\$2,542	\$5,042 \$2,083)	\$3,375	\$5,875 \$2,083)
		02/24/25	03/02/25	03/07/25		(\$1,042		(\$1,042	
6		03/03/25	03/09/25		1st contribution on 0	3/07/25			
		03/10/25	03/16/25	03/21/25					
7		03/17/25	03/23/25						
		03/24/25	03/30/25	04/04/25					
8		03/31/25	04/06/25		4/1/2025	\$2,288	\$4,538 \$1,875)	\$3,038	\$5,288 \$1,875)
		04/07/25	04/13/25	04/18/25	1st contribution on 0	(\$938 4/18/25		(\$938	
9		04/14/25	04/20/25	05 (00 (05		4/10/25			
		04/21/25	04/27/25	05/02/25					
10		04/28/25	05/04/25		5/1/2025	\$2,033	\$4,033 \$1,667)	\$2,700	\$4,700 \$1,667)
		05/05/25	05/11/25	05/16/25	1st contribution on 0	(\$833		(\$833	
11		05/12/25	05/18/25	05 (20 (25	1st contribution on 0	5/16/25			
		05/19/25	05/25/25	05/30/25					
12		05/26/25	06/01/25	06/12/25	6/1/2025	\$1,779	\$3,529 \$1,458)	\$2,363	\$4,113 \$1,458)
		06/02/25	06/08/25	06/13/25		(\$729		(\$729	
13		06/09/25	06/15/25	00/27/25	1st contribution on 0	6/13/25			
		06/16/25	06/22/25	06/27/25					
14		06/23/25	06/29/25	07/11/25	7/1/2025		\$3,025 \$1,250) \$2,521 \$1,042)	\$2,025	\$3,525 \$1,250) \$2,938 \$1,042)
4 5		06/30/25	07/06/25	07/11/25	1st contribution on 0			(\$625	
15		07/07/25	07/13/25	07/25/25					
10		07/14/25	07/20/25	01/23/23					
16		07/21/25	07/27/25	08/08/25	8/1/2025			\$1,688	
17		07/28/25 08/04/25	08/03/25	00/00/23	1st contribution on 0			(\$521	
17		08/04/25	08/10/25	08/22/25					
10			08/17/25	00/22/25				#4 350	
18		08/18/25 08/25/25	08/24/25 08/31/25	09/05/25	9/1/2025	\$1,017 (\$417	\$833)	\$1,350 (\$417	\$2,350 \$833)
19		09/01/25	09/07/25	03/03/23	1st contribution on 0	-			
19		09/08/25	09/07/25	09/19/25		-,,			
20		09/08/25	09/21/25	00,10,20					
20		09/22/25	09/28/25	10/03/25					
21		09/22/25	10/05/25	10,03,23	10/1/2025	*767	\$4.54 0	<i>*</i> 4.042	¢4 762
21		10/06/25	10/03/25	10/17/25	10/1/2025	\$763 (\$313	\$1,513 \$625)	\$1,013 (\$313	\$1,763 \$625)
22		10/00/25	10/19/25		1st contribution on 1	-	ΨU23)	دا دې	ΨULJ)
		10/13/25	10/26/25	10/31/25					
23		10/27/25	11/02/25	.,,					
		11/03/25	11/09/25	11/14/25	11/1/2025 1st contribution on 1	\$508 (\$208 1/14/25	\$1,008 \$417)	\$675	\$1,175 \$417)
24		11/10/25	11/16/25	. , -				(\$208	
		11/17/25	11/23/25	11/28/25					
25		11/24/25	11/30/25		12/1/2025	\$254 (\$104 2/12/25	\$504 \$208)		\$588 \$208)
		12/01/25	12/07/25	12/12/25				\$338	
			12/14/25		a			(\$104	
26	Week 1	12/00/20			1st contribution on 1				